

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 1361/2025
CM 3222/2025
CM 3929/2025

JV of M/S Capital Electech Pvt. Ltd.
& M/S Veena Copnstruction Co.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil K Verma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F A Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.07.2025

CM 3929/2025

This is an application seeking impleadment of applicant, (M/S Gurdian Engineers, through its attorney), namely, Asgar Ali, S/o Ghulam Mohd. Sheikh, R/o Green Model Academy, Kishtwar, as a party respondent.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anil K Verma, learned counsel waives notice. He is directed to file reply/objections by or before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the counsel for the respondents.

List on 04.08.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.07.2025
AKHILESH