

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (c) No. 1361/2025
CM No. 3222/2025
CM No. 3929/2025

JV of M/s Capital Electech PVT LTD and
M/S Veena Construction Co. Th. Akshay
Sethi

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. F. A Natnoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

The matter is taken out of turn, however, due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List on **19.08.2025**, with liberty to make mention.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.08.2025
Tarun/PS