

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP (C) No. 1361/2025

JV of M/S Capital Electech Pvt. Ltd.
& M/S Veena Construction Co.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and
Kashmir & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

19.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the chances of matter being settled by way of mediation do not exist. His statement is taken on record.

The matter is directed to be listed on **30.03.2026**, in terms of Roster.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
19.02.2026
Nikhil