

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1361/2025

**JV of M/s Capital Electech Pvt Ltd
& M/s Veena Construction Co.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1 to 5
Mr. M Y Akhoun, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.04.2026

1. Reply stands filed by the respondents.
2. Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on **05.05.2026**.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.04.2026**

Asif Tantray