

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 253/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1361/2025**

JV of M/S Capital Electech Pvt. Ltd.
and M/S Veena Construction Co.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Shrikant Balasahab Suse Managing
Director, JPDCL and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Meharban Singh, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
31.07.2026**

1. List along with main petition on **25.09.2026**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
31.07.2026
*Neha-1***